2023 Pulse of the Oil Patch Survey
Key Findings*

» Top Threat: Federal overregulation
» Top Challenges:
1. Supply chain issues

) —TEXAS
2. Regulatory issues ~A 11
3. Regulatory uncertainty . sximnangce
of Energy Producers

» Top Priority: Grow the business

» Business Outlook: Mostly positive
» Industry Outlook: Less optimistic
» Biden Administration’s energy policy: 85% disapprove

*Based on the responses of 130+ oil and gas professionals, mostly based in Texas



What type of organization do you work for?

INDEPENDENT PRODUCER 40.15%
OTHER | B 23487
PROFESSIONAL SERVICE PROVIDER [IRE 15.15%
ENERGY SERVICE COMPANY | 15.15%

MANUFACTURER 2.27%
MAJOR PRODUCER 2.27%

MIDSTREAM (PIPELINES) | 0.76%

WATER RECYCLER ' 0.76% ‘
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What is your role?

OWNER
EXECUTIVE
OTHER
OPERATIONS
CONSULTANT
SALES
GEOLOGIST
LANDMAN
ENGINEER
PROJECT MANAGEMENT 2.27%
ATTORNEY 2.27%
MARKETER 1.52%
TECHNICIAN 0.76%

BANKER M 0.76%
0.00%  5.00%  10.00%  15.00%  20.00%  25.00%  30.00%
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What is your organization size by number of employees?

1-10
51-100
251-1000
>10,000
26-50
11-25
101-250
1001-5000

11.36%

7.58%
6.82%
6.06%
6.06%
2.27%

1.52%

5001-10,000 ' 0.76%
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Do you approve or disapprove of the Biden Administration’s
approach to U.S. energy policy?

STRONGLY DISAPPROVE 68.18%
DISAPPROVE 15.91%
NEITHER APPROVE NOR DISAPPROVE 9.09%

APPROVE 3.79%

STRONGLY APPROVE ' 3.03%
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Do you approve or disapprove of the Biden Administration’s
approach to U.S. energy policy?

Comments:

» “Domestic energy production is essential fo US energy security and lowering
US consumer energy costs.”

» “Energy independence is the only way for the US to survive and remain
strong in this world.”

» “ltis an impediment to the growth of the United States.”

» “Disincentivizing drilling and production while trying to shame us into
increasing production at the same time.”

» “Does not take a free market approach.”
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Do you approve or disapprove of the Biden Administration
urging OPEC to produce more 0il?

STRONGLY DISAPPROVE 45.45%

DISAPPROVE 22.73%

NEITHER APPROVE NOR DISAPPROVE 22.73%
APPROVE 4.55%
STRONGLY APPROVE 4.55%
0.00% 10.00% 20.00% 30.00% 40.00% 50.00%
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Do you approve or disapprove of the Biden Administration's
commitment to Europe to increase LNG exports?

APPROVE 35.88%
NEITHER APPROVE NOR DISAPPROVE 24.43%
STRONGLY APPROVE 23.66%
STRONGLY DISAPPROVE 9.92%
DISAPPROVE

B
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How well do federal legislators understand the oil and gas industry?

(Scale of 0 to 5)
1.3 Average
0 1 2 3 4 5
Not at all Very well
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What are your biggest macro concerns/threats in 20237

FEDERAL OVERREGULATION

ENVIRONMENTAL ACTIVISM/QOVERREACH

PUBLIC OPINION AGAINST OIL & GAS 32.58%
PRICE OF OIL/COMMODITY PRICE 31.82%
DEMAND FOR OIL AND GAS 25.00%
GLOBALSTABILTY | 19.70%
STATE OVERREGULATION 12.12%
OPEC ACTIONS - 1041%
OTHER 8.33%
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What are your biggest business challenges in 20237

SUPPLY CHAIN ISSUES (STEEL, PIPING)
REGULATORY/LEGISLATIVE ISSUES
REGULATORY UNCERTAINTY

39.39%

29.55%
27.27%

EXPENSE CONTROL 25.00%
GROWING THE BUSINESS 21.97%
STAFFING 21.21%
TAX BURDEN 12.12%

DELAYS IN PROJECT COMPLETION 12.12%
MAINTAINING THE BUSINESS | 9.85%

LACK OF BUDGET |  6.06%
DON'TKNOW/NOT APPLICABLE | 5.30%
WORKPLACE AND JOB SITE SAFETY 3.79%
0.00% 10.00% 20.00% 30.00% 40.00% 50.00%
2023 Pulse of the Oil Patch Surve %f\s"
Texas Alliance of Energy Prodchrs {ﬂ,yapgdgmes



What are your biggest priorities in 20237

GROW THE BUSINESS 43.18%
MAINTAIN THE BUSINESS 34.09%
INCREASE PRODUCTION 30.30%
CUT COSTS 22.73%
IMPROVE PROJECT MARGINS 18.94%
IMPROVE COMPETITIVE DIFFERENTIATION 17.42%
HIRE AND ONBOARD NEW EMPLOYEES 15.15%
PROTECT TEAM WHILE MAINTAINING OPS 12.88%
OTHER 8.33%
STRENGTHEN SECURITY/SAFETY 7.58%
OFFER NEW SERVICES | 4.82%

TECHNOLOGY UPGRADES/CLOUD COMPUTING 6.82%
0.00% 10.00% 20.00% 30.00% 40.00% 50.00%
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Has public perception of American oil & natural gas
gotten better or worse over the past year?

ABOUT THE SAME 34.09%

WORSE 27.27%

BETTER 23.48%

MUCH WORSE 12.88%

MUCH BETTER 2.27%
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How does the current Texas regulatory environment
affect business development?

40.00%

37.12%

35.00%

30.00% 29.55%

25.00% 25.00%
20.00%
15.00%
10.00% 8.33%

5.00%

0.00%
Fosters new growth Inhibits new growth  Neither huris, nor helps Other (please specify)
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What is your business outlook for 20237

50.00%
45.45%

45.00% .
40.00%
35.00%
30.00%
25 00% 25.76%
20.00%
15.00%
10.00%
5.00%
0.00%

Positive
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Neufral

15.15%

Negative

12.12%

Very positive

1.52%
I

Very negative
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Where do you see the oil and gas industry one year from now?

60.00%
50.00% 47.73%
40.00%

30.00%
25.76%

20.00%
15.15%

10.00%
4.55% 3.79%

About the same Better Worse Much better Much worse

0.00%
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How many employees did your company hire in the last year?

LESS THAN 10 36.36%

NONE ¥ 21.21%
DON'T KNOW/NA 19.70%
10-20
MORE THAN 100
21-40

MORE THAN 1,000 2.27%

81-100 1.52%
41-60 1.52%
MORE THAN 500 | 0.76%
61-80 |0.00%
0.00% 10.00% 20.00% 30.00% 40.00% %S
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How many employees have been laid off by your
company in the last year?

LESS THAN 10

DON'T KNOW/NA

MORE THAN 100 2.27%

21-40 1.52%

81-100 | 0.76%

10-20 ' 0.76%
0.00% 10.00%
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Does your company plan to increase drilling in 20237?

70.00%

[+)
60.00% 59.85%

50.00%
40.00%
30.00%

22.73%

20.00%
13.64%

No Yes Don't know/Not applicable

10.00%

0.00%
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How can the industry better promote its benefits to the public?
(Open-ended question)

» “Train everyone who works in the O&G industry that they are
spokesmen representing the industry for good or bad with
every phone call, letter, email, conversation, and action.”

» “Utilize ad time on streaming services to educate viewers on
o/g industry’s importance to US and world economy.”

» “Continue to educate how much oil and gas is a part of our
daily fabric of living.”

» “Explain in more detail the financial risk involved in exploring
for oil and gas.”

» “Confinue to note the amount of fax revenue that supports
local governments and schools, and our state and nation.”
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What is one thing the State of Texas can do to improve the
oil and gas indusiry? (Open-ended question)

» “Push back on federal regulations and policy.”

» “We could do a better job talking about ALL the good things ol
and gas is doing for the state, country, and world.”

» “Continue to encourage new development of oil and gas
resources.”

» “Streamline the permitting process for new drills and pipelines.”

» “Enforce environmentally sound and cost effective recycling and
disposal of produced water."
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About the Survey

» More than 130 oil and gas professionals responded to a web-based
survey between Jan. 18 and Feb. 13, 2023. Responses were solicited via
social media and direct e-mails from Alliance and third-party databases.

» /5% of the respondents are based in Texas, with the rest representing 14
states.

» 40% of the respondents work for independent producers, with professional
service providers and energy service companies at 15% each.

» Nearly half of respondents are an owner or executive.
» 5/% have between one and ten employees
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